BID TABULATION - BID NO. 2023-028PW CITY PARK DRAINAGE IMRPROVEMENTS CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI BID DATE: 07/13/2023

SHEET 1 OF 2

BID DATE: 07/13/2023											
BASE BID				HODGES CONSTRUCTION		CIG CONTRACTORS		WEATHERS. CONSTRUCTION		PHILLIPS CONTRACTING	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QNTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$21,250.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$1,830.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1,830.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$1,070.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	REMOVE & REPLACE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	200	\$19.50	\$ 3,900.00	\$7.32	\$ 1,464.00	\$24.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$30.00	\$ 6,000.00
4	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	50	\$20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$20.74	\$ 1,037.00	\$30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$33.00	\$ 1,650.00
5	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	15	\$20.00	\$ 300.00	\$20.74	\$ 311.10	\$100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$110.00	\$ 1,650.00
6	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE INLETS	EA	3	\$2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$915.00	\$ 2,745.00	\$1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$550.00	\$ 1,650.00
7	REMOVAL OF EXISTING RIP-RAP	SY	30	\$24.00	\$ 720.00	\$30.50	\$ 915.00	\$54.67	\$ 1,640.10	\$110.00	\$ 3,300.00
8	REMOVAL OF 30" RCP	LF	140	\$18.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$36.60	\$ 5,124.00	\$40.89	\$ 5,724.60	\$50.00	\$ 7,000.00
9	REMOVAL OF 42" RCP	LF	485	\$18.00	\$ 8,730.00	\$36.60	\$ 17,751.00	\$17.73	\$ 8,599.05	\$50.00	\$ 24,250.00
10	ASPHALT PAVEMENT / WALKING TRACK	TONS	15	\$402.25	\$ 6,033.75	\$325.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$380.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$905.00	\$ 13,575.00
11	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, MATCH EXISTING	SY	20	\$72.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$164.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$137.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$220.00	\$ 4,400.00
12	SAWCUTTING	LF	100	\$10.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$18.30	\$ 1,830.00	\$11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,000.00
13	CRUSHED STONE SUB-BASE MATERIAL	TONS	40	\$52.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$67.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$78.50	\$ 3,140.00	\$60.00	\$ 2,400.00
14	BORROW EXCAVATION	CY	50	\$24.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,250.00
15	48" HDPE DRAINAGE PIPE	LF	140	\$132.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$284.00	\$ 39,760.00	\$170.71	\$ 23,899.40	\$205.00	\$ 28,700.00
16	60" RCP DRAINAGE PIPE	LF	485	\$298.00	\$ 144,530.00	\$420.00	\$203,700.00	\$346.68	\$ 168,139.80	\$325.00	\$157,625.00
17	REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET, PER PLANS	EA	3	\$12,980.00	\$ 38,940.00	\$13,688.00	\$ 41,064.00	\$12,111.00	\$ 36,333.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 31,500.00
18	3' X 3' CAST IRON GRATE	EA	3	\$1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$1,537.00	\$ 4,611.00	\$1,133.33	\$ 3,399.99	\$500.00	\$ 1,500.00
19	CONCRETE, CLASS B	CY	5	\$1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$366.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$885.00	\$ 4,425.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
20	CONNECT TO EXISTING PIPES	EA	5	\$2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$366.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$647.00	\$ 3,235.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
21	SOLID SODDING	SY	3000	\$4.35	\$ 13,050.00	\$6.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$15.17	\$ 45,510.00	\$10.00	\$ 30,000.00
22	TEMPORARY FENCING / BARRIER	LS	1	\$4,125.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
23	EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$4,575.00	\$ 4,575.00	\$1,220.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
24	IRRIGATION SYSTEM REPAIRS (AS REQ'D.)	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
GRAND TOTAL					\$ 317,693.75		\$ 371,437.10		\$ 382,655.94		\$ 394,950.00

Prepared By: DabbsCorporation

BID TABULATION - BID NO. 2023-028PW CITY PARK DRAINAGE IMRPROVEMENTS CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI BID DATE: 07/13/2023

SHEET 2 OF 2

BID D	ATE: 07/13/2023									n	
BASE	BID	TOWNES CONSTRUCTION		ENSCOR, LLC		COLOM CONSTRUCTION		PAUL SMITHEY CONTRUCTION			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QNTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$31,927.55	\$ 31,927.55	\$7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$21,300.00	\$ 21,300.00
2	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,650.00	\$ 10,650.00
3	REMOVE & REPLACE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	200	\$45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$85.20	\$ 17,040.00
4	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	50	\$15.00	\$ 750.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$127.80	\$ 6,390.00
5	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	15	\$55.00	\$ 825.00	\$20.00	\$ 300.00	\$25.00	\$ 375.00	\$127.80	\$ 1,917.00
6	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE INLETS	EA	3	\$3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$6,390.00	\$ 19,170.00
7	REMOVAL OF EXISTING RIP-RAP	SY	30	\$40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$10.00	\$ 300.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$10.65	\$ 319.50
8	REMOVAL OF 30" RCP	LF	140	\$40.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$50.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$20.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$85.20	\$ 11,928.00
9	REMOVAL OF 42" RCP	LF	485	\$60.00	\$ 29,100.00	\$50.00	\$ 24,250.00	\$30.00	\$ 14,550.00	\$106.50	\$ 51,652.50
10	ASPHALT PAVEMENT / WALKING TRACK	TONS	15	\$350.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$450.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$372.75	\$ 5,591.25
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, MATCH EXISTING	SY	20	\$54.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$145.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$170.40	\$ 3,408.00
12	SAWCUTTING	LF	100	\$25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$18.11	\$ 1,811.00
13	CRUSHED STONE SUB-BASE MATERIAL	TONS	40	\$90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$95.85	\$ 3,834.00
14	BORROW EXCAVATION	CY	50	\$25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$27.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$26.63	\$ 1,331.50
15	48" HDPE DRAINAGE PIPE	LF	140	\$168.32	\$ 23,564.80	\$180.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$239.00	\$ 33,460.00	\$175.73	\$ 24,602.20
16	60" RCP DRAINAGE PIPE	LF	485	\$361.98	\$ 175,560.30	\$430.00	\$208,550.00	\$484.00	\$ 234,740.00	\$378.08	\$ 183,368.80
	REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET, PER PLANS	EA	3	\$15,642.44	\$ 46,927.32	\$10,834.00	\$ 32,502.00	\$9,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$23,430.00	\$ 70,290.00
18	3' X 3' CAST IRON GRATE	EA	3	\$2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$1,597.50	\$ 4,792.50
19	CONCRETE, CLASS B	СҮ	5	\$500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$1,597.50	\$ 7,987.50
20	CONNECT TO EXISTING PIPES	EA	5	\$500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$3,195.00	\$ 15,975.00
21	SOLID SODDING	SY	3000	\$6.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$7.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$10.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$14.91	\$ 44,730.00
22	TEMPORARY FENCING / BARRIER	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$6,390.00	\$ 6,390.00
23	EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$2,662.50	\$ 2,662.50
24	IRRIGATION SYSTEM REPAIRS (AS REQ'D.)	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
GRAND TOTAL					\$ 395,434.97		\$ 398,102.00		\$ 477,375.00		\$ 527,141.25

Prepared By: DabbsCorporation